

**अस्वीकृती**

ह्या वर्तमानपत्रांत प्रकाशित झालेल्या कोणत्याही जाहिरातीमध्ये करण्यांत आलेल्या दाव्यांच्या खरेपणा किंवा सत्यतेसाठी नवशक्ति कोणतीही हमी देत नाही. अशा जाहिरातीवर कोणतीही कृती करण्यापूर्वी त्यांनी स्वतः चौकशी करण्याचे किंवा तज्ञांचा सल्ला घेण्याबाबत वाचकांना सूचवण्यांत येते. ह्या वर्तमानपत्रांत प्रकाशित झालेल्या किंवा अधिकृत वेबसाईटवर ई पेपर मध्ये अपलोड केलेल्या कोणत्याही जाहिरातीमधील कोणत्याही तथ्यांकथित दिशाभूल करणाऱ्या किंवा बदनामीकारक मनुकरासाठी किंवा त्यामधील दाव्यांसाठी भारतात किंवा परदेशातील कोणत्याही दिवाणी किंवा फौजदारी विधी न्यायालयात किंवा न्यायाधिकरणात नवशक्तिकाच्या मुद्रक, प्रकाशक, प्रपादक आणि प्रोपायटर यांना जबाबदार धरता येणार नाही. ते दायित्व सर्वस्वी जाहिरातदारांचे असेल ज्यामध्ये नवशक्तिकी कोणतीही भूमिका असणार नाही.

**CHANGE OF NAME**

**NOTE**

Collect the full copy of Newspaper for the submission in passport office.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM BHAKTI VIJAY GORDE TO BHAKTI SANKET JOSHI AS PER AFFIDAVIT NO. XG 597694 DATED: 12/11/2020. CL-110496

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ANKITA HIRALAL MODASIYA TO ANKITA HIRALAL JAIN AS PER AADHAR CARD NO. 6137 1630 3221. CL-110497

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM DARJI VIMALA BAHEN KHATUBHAI TO DARJI RINA RAJESH AS PER AADHAR CARD NO. 3259 4847 7365. CL-110498

I HAVE CHANGE MY NAME FROM RAZIYA KHATOON TO RAZIYA KHATOON KHAN AS PER AADHAAR CARD NO 97583967839 CL-294

I 'MISS CECILIA SHAYAMOLI GOMES' CHANGED MY NAME AS 'MRS. CECILIA NIRMAL MONDAL' RESIDING AT B/4, VYAGHRESHWAR PRASAD CHS, MANPADA ROAD, OPP. KASTURI PLAZA, DOMBIVALI (E), 421201 TAL. KALYAN, DIST. THANE (AS PER AFFIDAVIT DTD. 11/11/2020). CL-501

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ABDUL RASOOL ABDUL MAJEED TO ABDUL RASOOL MAJED SHAIKH AS PER GOVT. OF MAHA. GAZETTE NO.(M-2057090) DATED: NOV 12-18, 2020. CL-705

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM NASIR SAYYED TO NASIR HUSSAIN SAYYED AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHAMMAD ABUTALIB SIDDIQUI TO ABU TALIB ABDUL REHMAN SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM IRSHAD MOHD IQBAL MOHD ABU BAKHAR SHAIKH TO IRSHAD IQBAL SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851 B

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM HARISH KANWAL TO ZAKIR RAZA QADRI AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851 C

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHAMMADALI ARJULLA SHEIKH TO BISHVAJEET UTTAN ROY AS PER GAZETTE NO.(MR-1918506) CL-851 D

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM KANAT MOHAMMED SAED TO KANAT MOHAMMED SAED SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851 E

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM KHAN AKHLAQ AHMED AKRAM HUSAIN TO KHAN AKHLAQ AHMED IKRAM HUSSAIN AS PER DOCUMENTS. CL-884

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MISS RUKSHANA ASHIK HUSAIN SAYYAD TO MISS RUKSHANA ASIF SHAIKH AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHD ZAID GOGHARI TO MOHD ZAID SAMAD SOLANKI AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 B

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ABDUS SAMAD TO ABDUL SAMAD IBRAHIM SOLANKI AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 C

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM RAZIYA TO RAZIYA SAMAD SOLANKI AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 D


I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHAMMAD AHMAD MOHAMMED AHMED SIDDIQUI AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 E

I SHASHIKALA IS LEGALLY WEDDED SPOUSE OF NO.1263187M RANK EX HK NAME KHARADE BHANUDAS YALLAPPA PRESENTLY RESIDING AT ROOMNO.4, PANCHARATNA NIWA, PAYALIPADA TROMBAY, MUMBAI-400088 HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SHASHIKALA TO SHASHIKALA BHANUDAS KHARADE AS PER AFFIDAVIT DATED 12/11/2020 CL-937

**CHANGE OF BIRTH DATE**

I SHASHIKALA IS LEGALLY WEDDED SPOUSE OF NO.1263187M RANK EX HK NAME KHARADE BHANUDAS YALLAPPA PRESENTLY RESIDING AT ROOMNO.4, PANCHARATNA NIWAS, PAYALIPADA TROMBAY, MUMBAI-400088 HAVE CHANGED MY DATE OF BIRTH FROM 05/06/1962 TO 01/06/1961 AS PER AFFIDAVIT DATED 12/11/2020 CL-937 A

I REKHA WIFE OF PANDHARINATH S.SURYAWANSI EX.HAV NO.2784083X PRESENTLY RESIDING AT BRASS CHAWL 1001, VILLAGE WARD KURLA (W) HAVE CHANGED MY DATE OF BIRTH FROM 20/03/1974 TO 03/04/1973 BY AFFIDAVIT DATE 09/11/2020 CL-937 B



**GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400 101  
 CIN - L74999MH1957PLC010975  
 Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2020

Rupees In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20
		Unaudited					Audited	Unaudited					Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	13,001	6,526	15,265	19,527	28,555	62,892	13,013	6,599	15,328	19,612	28,740	63,127
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,850	223	2,056	2,073	4,284	9,536	1,819	196	2,053	2,015	4,304	9,541
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,383	138	2,009	1,521	3,552	7,579	1,352	111	2,006	1,463	3,572	7,584
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,356	110	2,008	1,466	3,550	7,469	1,325	83	2,005	1,408	3,570	7,474
5	Equity Share Capital	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267
6	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)												
	(1) Basic	0.61	0.06	0.89	0.67	1.57	3.34	0.60	0.05	0.88	0.65	1.58	3.35
	(2) Diluted	0.61	0.06	0.89	0.67	1.57	3.34	0.60	0.05	0.88	0.65	1.58	3.35

Notes :

1

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.

2

This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 12, 2020

Nirajkumar More

Managing Director


ऑलिम्पिया इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड							
सीआयएन नं. : एन१७११०एमएच११८७पीएलसी१४०६१८							
नों. कार्यालय : सी-२०५, सिंगोफार्न इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, विरवानी इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट गावे, मोगांव (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००६३.							
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा							
(रु. लाखांत इंग्रजी सोडून)							
क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२०२०	३०.०६.२०२०	३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०२०	३१.०३.२०२०	
		(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	
१	प्रवर्तनानु एकूण उत्पन्न	३,१५६.९१	५५५.९१	४,३१६.०७	४,५१२.९०	६,१८१.७७	१३,७८४.७५
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	६५.३५	(१७८.०५)	१५.२२	(११२.७०)	३९.४८	५५.२७
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	६५.३५	(१७८.०५)	१५.२२	(११२.७०)	३९.४८	५५.२७
४	कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	६५.३५	(१७८.०५)	१२.१०	(११२.७०)	२९.६१	३३.६८
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोतर) धरून)	७२.८१	(१७०.५९)	१९.५७	(१७.७८)	४४.५५	५८.५०
६	समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	६०२.३६	६०२.३६	६०२.३६	६०२.३६	६०२.३६	६०२.३६
७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिक्षित ताळेमेकदा दाखवल्यानुसार (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव सव्दून) राखीव						३१३९.२०
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (इंग्रजी)						
	(प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- दर्शनी मूल्य)						
	(१) मूलभूत (रु.)	१.०९	(२.१६)	०.३३	(१.८७)	०.७४	०.५६
	(२) सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	१.०९	(२.१६)	०.३३	(१.८७)	०.७४	०.५६
<b>टीप :</b> वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट्स (www.bseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.							
संचालक मंडळाल्या वतने आणि किरता							
ऑलिम्पिया इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड							
नविन कुमार पानसरी							
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक							
दिनांक : मुंबई							
दिनांक : ११.११.२०२०							

BHARAT AGRI FERT & REALTY LTD									
Regd Office : Hubtown Solaris, 301, N.S.Phadke Marg, Andheri-East, Mumbai - 400069 • CIN- L24100MH1985PLC036547									
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs in lakhs)									
Particulars	Standalone Results								
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended			
	30/9/2020	30/6/2020	30/9/2019	30/9/2020	30/9/2019				
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited				
Total Income from Operations (net)	728.08	1098.06	482.33	1826.14	1387.15	2373.86			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	78.99	(106.28)	(258.89)	(27.27)	(258.05)	(696.42)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional items)	78.99	(106.28)	(258.89)	(27.27)	(258.05)	(696.42)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	80.04	(111.18)	(258.39)	(31.12)	(257.24)	(696.05)			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	80.04	(111.18)	(258.39)	(31.12)	(257.24)	(696.58)			
Equity Share Capital	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55			
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
a) Basic	1.51	(2.10)	(4.89)	(0.59)	(4.87)	(13.17)			
b) Diluted	1.51	(2.10)	(4.89)	(0.59)	(4.87)	(13.17)			

Particulars	Consolidated Results						
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30/9/2020	6/30/2020	30/9/2019	30/9/2020	30/9/2019		
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited		
Total Income from Operations (net)	728.08	1098.06	482.33	1826.14	1387.15	2373.86	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	81.55	(106.28)	(214.23)	(24.71)	(213.39)	(651.76)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional items)	81.55	(106.28)	(214.23)	(24.71)	(213.39)	(651.76)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	82.60	(111.18)	(213.74)	(28.55)	(212.59)	(651.39)	
Profit / (Loss) after tax and share of profit/(loss) of associate concerns	(5.01)	0.42	5.23	(4.59)	0.00	2.03	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	77.59	(110.76)	(208.51)	(33.15)	(212.59)	(643.89)	
Equity Share Capital	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
a) Basic	1.47	(2.10)	(3.94)	(0.63)	(4.02)	(12.32)	
b) Diluted	1.47	(2.10)	(3.94)	(0.63)	(4.02)	(12.32)	



SOUTHERN RAILWAY

E-Tender Notice

e-Tender Notice for the supply of Stores No-E-12/2020

Firms are requested to Login to <http://www.ireps.gov.in> login>E.Tender-goods & services (new) and quote against these tenders. Manual quotations will not be entertained for these tenders. Closing time for all tenders 14:30 hours.

SL.NO	TENDER NO	DESCRIPTION	DUE DATE
1	11200536A	CONDITIONED AIR DUCT ASSEMBLY	18-NOV-2020
2	44201057	LOCK BOLT ROUND HEADED 22.2 DIA	18-NOV-2020
3	26202069B	ENCLOSURE TO HITACHI DRG.NO.10Q.745.386	23-NOV-2020
4	44200629	HUCK BOLT 22.2 DIA.(7/8")	23-NOV-2020
5	04200161A	ANCHOR LINK 451 mm LONG	25-NOV-2020
6	04201166B	N2 BOARD FOR WSP SYSTEM	25-NOV-2020
7	04201175B	CPU BOARD for WSP SYSTEM	25-NOV-2020
8	29203443	LOW MAINTENANCE LEAD ACID BATTERIES 8V	25-NOV-2020
9	26201218	MASTER CONTROLLER COMPLETE TO DRG NO.	26-NOV-2020
10	26201117A	ALUMINIUM IMPELLERFOR CENTRIFUGAL TYPE OIL	01-DEC-2020
11	26203458B	THIN WALLED ELECTRON BEAM IRRADIATED /	01-DEC-2020
12	04200976	PAD FOR SECONDARY SUSPENSION	03-DEC-2020
13	11200455	VALVE REGULATED LED ACID BATTERIES1100AH	04-DEC-2020
14	21201082	DRAW & BUFF GEAR FOR SCHAKU COUPLER	04-DEC-2020
15	15200217	MOTOR DC SERIES	09-DEC-2020

The following e-bid has been published in GeM website. Firms are requested to login to [www.gem.gov.in](http://www.gem.gov.in) and quoted against the following e-bid. Manual quotations will not be entertained.

16	GEM/2020/B/868690	Line Interactive Ups, Scanners, Desktop	23-NOV-2020
----	-------------------	---	-------------

PRINCIPAL CHIEF MATERIALS MANAGER

Follow us on : [twitter.com/GMSRailway](https://twitter.com/GMSRailway)

JAMNAGAR UTILITIES & POWER PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: CPP Control Room, Village Padana, Taluka Lalpur, District Jamnagar - 361 280, Gujarat

Phone: 022-35555500 • Email: [debenture.investors@upl.co.in](mailto:debenture.investors@upl.co.in) Website: [www.jupl.co.in](http://www.jupl.co.in) • CIN: U40100GJ1991PTC051130

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(Rs. in crore, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Six Months ended 30.09.2020	Corresponding Six Months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019	Year to date figures for the period ended on 31.03.2020 30.09.2020	Previous Year ended 31/03/2020
1	Total Income from Operations	2,178.62	2,240.43	2,178.62	4,462.97
2	Net Profit before Tax	1,378.55	593.55	1,378.55	787.97
3	Net Profit after Tax	1,115.28	526.35	1,115.28	1,080.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (after tax))	1,167.53	477.28	1,167.53	4,171.14
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	183.25	183.25	183.25	183.25
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,148.08	7,480.91	9,148.08	7,980.55
7	Net worth	9,074.30	7,405.35	9,074.30	7,959.02
8	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,752.09	7,105.69	7,752.09	6,783.51
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.83	0.93	0.83	0.83
11	Earnings per Equity Share (Class 'B') of face value of Rs. 1/- each - (Not annualised)				
	Basic (in Rupees)	6.15	2.90	6.15	5.96
	Diluted (in Rupees)	6.15	2.90	6.15	5.96
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,281.25	1,393.75	1,281.25	1,337.50
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.17	1.18	2.17	0.93
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.32	2.86	6.32	2.23

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and can be accessed on the Company's website ([www.jupl.co.in](http://www.jupl.co.in)).

2 For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and can be accessed on the Company's website ([www.jupl.co.in](http://www.jupl.co.in)).

3 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2020 has approved the above results and its release. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results for the six months ended 30th September, 2020.

For Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Satish Parikh  
Director  
DIN : 00094560

Date : 12th November, 2020  
Place : Mumbai

GROWEL

SINCE 1957

GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400 101  
CIN - L74999MH1957PLC010975

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2020

Rupees In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results					Consolidated Results				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-20
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	13,001	6,526	15,265	19,527	28,555	62,892	13,013	6,599	15,328	28,740
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,850	223	2,056	2,073	4,284	9,536	1,819	196	2,053	4,304
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,383	138	2,009	1,521	3,552	7,579	1,352	111	2,006	3,572
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,356	110	2,008	1,466	3,550	7,469	1,325	83	2,005	3,570
5	Equity Share Capital	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267
6	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)										
	(1) Basic	0.61	0.06	0.89	0.67	1.57	3.34	0.60	0.05	0.88	1.58
	(2) Diluted	0.61	0.06	0.89	0.67	1.57	3.34	0.60	0.05	0.88	1.58

Notes :

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.

2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 12, 2020

Nirajkumar More  
Managing Director

JAMNAGAR UTILITIES & POWER PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: CPP Control Room, Village Padana, Taluka Lalpur, District Jamnagar - 361 280, Gujarat

Phone: 022-35555500 • Email: [debenture.investors@upl.co.in](mailto:debenture.investors@upl.co.in) Website: [www.jupl.co.in](http://www.jupl.co.in) • CIN: U40100GJ1991PTC051130

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(Rs. in crore, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Six Months ended 30.09.2020	Corresponding Six Months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019	Year to date figures for the period ended on 31.03.2020 30.09.2020	Previous Year ended 31/03/2020
1	Total Income from Operations	2,178.62	2,240.43	2,178.62	4,462.97
2	Net Profit before Tax	1,378.55	593.55	1,378.55	787.97
3	Net Profit after Tax	1,115.28	526.35	1,115.28	1,080.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (after tax))	1,167.53	477.28	1,167.53	4,171.14
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	183.25	183.25	183.25	183.25
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,148.08	7,480.91	9,148.08	7,980.55
7	Net worth	9,074.30	7,405.35	9,074.30	7,959.02
8	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,752.09	7,105.69	7,752.09	6,783.51
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.83	0.93	0.83	0.83
11	Earnings per Equity Share (Class 'B') of face value of Rs. 1/- each - (Not annualised)				
	Basic (in Rupees)	6.15	2.90	6.15	5.96
	Diluted (in Rupees)	6.15	2.90	6.15	5.96
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,281.25	1,393.75	1,281.25	1,337.50
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.17	1.18	2.17	0.93
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.32	2.86	6.32	2.23

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and can be accessed on the Company's website ([www.jupl.co.in](http://www.jupl.co.in)).

2 For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and can be accessed on the Company's website ([www.jupl.co.in](http://www.jupl.co.in)).

3 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2020 has approved the above results and its release. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results for the six months ended 30th September, 2020.

For Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Satish Parikh  
Director  
DIN : 00094560

Date : 12th November, 2020  
Place : Mumbai

मराठी मनाचा आवाज

www.navshakti.co.in

किंमत ₹ रुपये

FUTURE RETAIL

FUTURE RETAIL LIMITED

CIN: L51909MH2007PLC268269

Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari - Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 060.

Tel. No.: +91 22 6644 2200; Fax No.: +91 22 6644 2201

Website: [www.futureretail.co.in](http://www.futureretail.co.in); E-mail: [investorrelations@futureretail.in](mailto:investorrelations@futureretail.in)

(₹ in Crore)

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2020

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
	30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	31/03/2020	30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	31/03/2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,464.13	1,447.62	5,414.42	2,911.75	10,572.58	20,201.92	1,489.49	1,469.59	5,470.44	20,418.40
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(685.68)	(552.91)	171.22	(1,238.59)	333.72	33.84	(692.36)	(561.95)	165.08	14.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(685.68)	(552.91)	171.22	(1,238.59)	333.72	33.84	(692.36)	(561.95)	165.08	14.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(685.68)	(552.91)	171.22	(1,238.59)	333.72	33.84	(692.36)	(561.95)	165.08	11.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(599.22)	(559.96)	171.22	(1,159.18)	333.72	(190.61)	(605.90)	(569.00)	165.10	(213.38)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per Share)	108.46	108.44	100.52	108.46	100.52	105.48	108.46	108.44	100.52	105.48
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year										
Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 2/- per Share)										
Basic and Diluted EPS (Before Exceptional Items) (in ₹)	(12.65)	(10.35)	3.41	(23.01)	6.64	0.67	(12.25)	(11.05)	3.28	0.23
Basic and Diluted EPS (After Exceptional Items) (in ₹)	(12.65)	(10.35)	3.41	(23.01)	6.64	0.65	(12.25)	(11.05)	3.28	0.22

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020, is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.futureretail.co.in](http://www.futureretail.co.in).

The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2020.

Place: Mumbai

Date : 13th November, 2020

For Future Retail Limited  
Rakesh Biyani  
Managing Director

THE PRATAP CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020										
Previous Year 31.03.2019		LIABILITIES	SCH	Current Year 31 03.2020		ASSETS		SCH	Current Year 31 03.2020	
500,00,000.00	1	SHARE CAPITAL			500,00,000.00	77,74,907.00	1			
		Authorised Share Capital (500000 shares of Rs. 100 each)				2,57,200.00	a		103,85,244.00	
		A					b		6,93,600.00	110,78,844.00
46,79,800.00	B	PAID UP CAPITAL				80,32,107.00	2			
389,05,000.00	a	Sh. Capital (185572 Shares of Rs. 25/- each)		46,39,300.00		1729,42,723.97	a	4	1065,42,422.12	1065,42,422.12
	b	Sh. Capital (396495 Shares of Rs. 100/- each)		396,49,500.00			3			
435,84,800.00		TOTAL PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL			442,88,800.00	545,50,000.00	a		545,50,000.00	
668,19,824.88	2	RESERVE FUND & OTHER RESERVES				100,00,000.00	b		100,00,000.00	39
170,00,000.00	a	Statutory Reserve		728,91,838.88		495,00,000.00	c		399,00,000.00	
2,05,335.00	b	Building Fund		220,00,000.00		99,00,000.00	d		-	
134,43,501.25	c	Dividend Equifisafon Fund		2,05,335.00		199,00,000.00	e		-	
28,00,000.00	d	Bad & Doubtful Debts		185,00,000.00		99,00,000.00	f		200,00,000.00	
28,00,000.00	e	Contingent Provision Against Std. Assets		35,00,000.00		99,00,000.00	g		300,00,000.00	
3,00,000.00	f	Member's Welfare Fund		2,82,000.00		200,00,000.00	h		200,00,000.00	
922,00,000.00	g	General Reserve Fund		932,00,000.00		200,00,000.00	i		200,00,000.00	1944,50,000.00
4,00,000.00	h	Staff Welfare Fund		4,00,000.00						
127,12,482.36	i	INVESTMENT FLUCTUATION RESERVE		15,00,000.00		3966,92,723.97	4		-	3009,92,422.12
		Staff Gratuity Fund		136,64,872.26			5		-	-
2058,81,143.49		TOTAL RESERVE FUND & OTHER RESERVES			2261,44,046.14	2974,05,387.00	A		2963,60,228.00	
29,59,436.94	3	DEPOSITS & OTHER ACCOUNTS				3000,00,000.00	a			
13,000.07	A	Credit Balance in OD & IMMO/C		9,05,601.89		3060,66,100.00	b			
7662,35,022.50	B	Credit Balance in CC A/C		33,568.07	9,39,169.96	935,83,300.00	B		-	-
52,21,751.00	C	Fixed Deposits	1			1000,00,000.00	a			
	a	From Individuals		6993,71,042.00			C			
2281,65,429.13	b	From Societies		80,65,229.00	7074,36,271.00	250,00,000.00	a			
249,79,287.18	D	Saving Deposits		2008,03,447.63		8,000.00	b		8,000.00	
2066,04,679.45	a	From Individuals		248,57,710.55	2256,61,158.18	10,000.00	c		10,000.00	
43,61,294.24	b	From Societies		949,93,287.32		127,12,482.36	d		13664,872.26	3100,43,100.26
67,40,740.00	F	Recurring Deposits		39,38,291.50	989,31,578.82					
26,98,198.00	a	From Individuals		54,73,124.00		4287,19,169.36	6			3100,43